Bonus Issue 55,00,000 Equity shares 
2. Private Placement 2,49,600 Equity shares 
3. Initial Public Offer 21,00,000 Equity Shares 

Total 78,59,600 Equity Shares 

The Issued, Subscribed, and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company as on the date was 
Rs. 7,85,96,000/- (Rupees Seven Crores Eighty-Five Lakhs Ninety-Six Thousand only), comprising 
78,59,600 (Seventy-Eight Lakhs Fifty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

The Company successfully completed its IPO by offering 21,00,000 equity shares to the public by 
way of Fresh Issue and the same has been fully subscribed by the Company and listed its equity 
shares on the BSE SME Platform on July 01, 2025.

[...]

a) None of the above employees/Director is related to any Director of the Company. 
b) The nature of employment in all cases is contractual permanent. 
c) The Company has no employees posted and working in a country outside India 

A. Employed throughout the year and were in receipt of remuneration of not less than Rs. 1,02,00,000 (One crore and two lacs) Per Annum- NIL 
B. Employed throughout the year and were in receipt of remuneration of not less than Rs. 8,50,000 (Eight Lakh and Fifty Thousand) Per Month- NIL 
C. Employed throughout the financial year ended on March 31, 2025 or part thereof was in receipt of Remuneration in that year which, in the aggregate, 

or as the case may be, at a rate which, in the aggregate is in excess of that drawn by the Managing Director or WTD or Manager and holds by himself